Leydig, Voit & Mayer, Ltd. 700 Thirteenth St., N.W. Suite 300 Washington, D.C. 20005-3960 Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments: Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Patent Application Numbers Patent Numbers 10/026.953 If this document is being filed together with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent Month Day Y application was signed by the first named executing inventor. Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned. PCT		(O'	PE		02-13-	2002		
TO: The Correspondent Non-Recordation Conveying New Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Conveyance Type Assignment Conveying Party(se) Conveying Party(se) Trame # Conveying Party(se) Conveying Party Conveying Party Conveying Party Conveying Party Conveying Party Conveying Party Conveying Parties Attached Receiving Party Name The HONG KONG POLYTECHNIC UNIVERSITY Name Address Ad		FEB	0 7 2002		101980	0572	Patent and	Trademark Office ATENT
New Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Other: Reel # Frame # Corrective Document Reel # Receiving Party Receiving Party Receiving Party Receiving Party Receiving Party Name Receiving Party Name Address Addres		TO: The Commis	sioner of Paten	its and Trad	emarks: Pleas	e record the at		(s) or copy(ies).
Conveying Party(ies) 1. Dr. K.C. CHAN 2. Dr. K.C. CHAN 2. Dr. K.C. YUNG 3. Dr. T. M. YUE 4. December 18, 2001 December 18,		New Resubmission Document ID Correction of Reel # Corrective Do	n (Non-Recorda # PTO Error Frame #		7-02	Assignm License Merger Security Change	Agreement	
1. Dr. K.C. CHAN 2. Dr. K. C. YUNG 3. Dr. T. M. YUE 4. 4. 5. 6. Mark if Additional Names of Conveying Parties Attached Receiving Party Name Address A						1	Execution Date	s)
Mark if Additional Names of Conveying Parties Attached		1. Dr. K.C. CHA 2. Dr. K. C. YUN 3. Dr. T. M. YUE 4. 5.	N IG				December 18, 20 December 18, 20	001 001
Receiving Party Name THE HONG KONG POLYTECHNIC UNIVERSITY Name Address Jeffrey A. Wyand Leydig, Voit & Mayer, Ltd. Facsimile: (202) 737-6: Attorney Docket No. 401529/M Washington, D.C. 20005-3980 Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments: Application Number(s) or Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same proposty). Patent Application Numbers 10/026,986 If this document is being filed together with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent Month Day Y application was signed by the first named executing inventor. Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned. PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT PC			Nl	O	S41 A441	.i		
Name Address Jeffrey A. Wyand Leydig, Voit & Mayer, Ltd. 700 Thirteenth St., N.W. Suite 300 Washington, D.C. 20005-3960 Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments: Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Patent Application Numbers 10/026,965 If this document is being filed together with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was signed by the first named executing inventor. Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned. PCT Charge Deposit Account No. 12-1216 Authorization to Charge Additional Fees to Deposit Account No. 12-1216: Yes No Leftrey A. Wyand Address Adtress Attached Corresponder, Mark if Additional Present Application, enter the date the patent Month Day Y application was signed by the first named executing inventor. Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number of Properties Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): 40 Authorization to Charge Additional Fees to Deposit Account No. 12-1216: Yes No Authorization to Charge Additional Fees to Deposit Account No. 12-1216; Yes No Leftrey A. Wyand Additional Properties Date	}		onal Names of	Conveying I	Parties Attache	<u>a</u>		
Address Hung Hom, Kowloon State/Country Zip Code Mark if Additional Names of Receiving Parties Attached		Name Name Address	THE HONG K	ONG POLY	TECHNIC UNI	VERSITY		
Defire Spondent Name and Address		Address	City		State/Cou	ntry	Zip Code	
Jeffrey A. Wyand Leydig, Voit & Mayer, Ltd. 700 Thirteenth St., N.W. Suite 300 Washington, D.C. 20005-3980 Page Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments: Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Patent Application Numbers 10/026-958 If this document is being filed together with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent Numbers 10/026-958 If this document is being filed together with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent Numbers 10/026-958 If this document is being filed together with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent Numbers 10/026-958 If this document is being filed together with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent Number application was signed by the first named executing inventor. Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned. PCT					artico rataono	<u> </u>		
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Patent Application Numbers 10/026,963 If this document is being filed together with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was signed by the first named executing inventor. Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned. PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT P		Leydig, Voit & Mayer, Ltd. 700 Thirteenth St., N.W. Suite 300 Washington, D.C. 20005-3960			of the attached	Telephone: (202) 737-677 Facsimile: (202) 737-677 Attorney Docket No. 401529/M&		
Patent Application Numbers Patent Application Numbers 10/026 953 If this document is being filed together with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was signed by the first named executing inventor. Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned. PCT					- 1	1 I Mark II attended for discourse		
If this document is being filed together with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was signed by the first named executing inventor. Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)		Enter either the I	Patent Application	Number or the	Patent Number (L	O NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).		
If this document is being filed together with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was signed by the first named executing inventor. Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned. PCT	ļ	Pat	ent Applicatio	n Numbers			Patent Numbers	
If this document is being filed together with a new Patent Application, enter the date of application was signed by the first named executing inventor. Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned. PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT								
If this document is being filed together with a new Patent Application, enter the date of application was signed by the first named executing inventor. Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned. PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT								
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned. PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT		If this document is being filed together with a <i>new</i> Patent		new Patent A	pplication, ente	er the date the patent	Month Day Yea	
Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned. PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT PC			ion Troaty IPL	. 1			PCT	PCT
Enter the total number of properties		Enter PCT applic	ation number o	inly if a U.S.	Application			PCT
Number of Properties Fee Amount Fee A		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	/			1		1
Number of Properties Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): 40	2/ 200 2 B		02 <u>6</u> 953 \			Ent	er the total number of pro	perties involved:
Enclosed is a check in the amount of \$40.00 Charge Deposit Account No. 12-1216 Authorization to Charge Additional Fees to Deposit Account No. 12-1216: Yes No Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy to the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy to the copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. In the part of the properties of the composition of the com	C:581	Fee Amount	40.00 DP			Fee Amoun	nt for Properties Listed (37	CFR 3.41): 40.00
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached sopy to the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached sopy true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. Information Infor		Enclosed is a check in the amount of \$40.00 Enclosed is a check in the amount of \$40.00 Charge Deposit Account No. 12-1216 Charge Deposit Account No. 12-1216: Yes No						
Jeffrey A. Wyand Date			Cianature			and the second second	s true and correct and any authorized, as indicated h	nerein.
Cianing (VI () TYPE		leffrey A. Wyar	nd		doub	1000	Hemise	1,0

PATENT

REEL: 012558 FRAME: 0859

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar(\$1.00), and other good and valuable consid	eration.
the receipt of which is acknowledge, the undersigned	

Dr. K. C. CHAN	(the holder of HKID no.:	E749178(5));
Dr. K. C. YUNG	(the holder of HKID no.:	G592270(3));
Dr. T. M. YUE	(the holder of HKID no.:	D242290(6))

of Hong Kong assigns, and transfer to

THE HONG KONG POLYTECHNIC UNIVERSITY

of Hung Hom, Kowloon, Hong Kong

(the Assignee), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to:

(i) the application for United States Letters Patent entitled:

Elecytroplating / Electroforming

(the Application);

- (ii) any and all inventions and improvements that are described in the Application;
- (iii) any and all United States Letters Patents that may be granted on the Application (the Patent);
- (iv) any and all divisions, continuations, reexaminations, reissues, or extensions of the Application or the Patent; and
- (v) all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property.

I authorize the Assignees and its agents to insert in this instrument the filing date and serial number of the Application.

I authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any all Letters Patent, when granted to the Assignee.

Further, it is agreed that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, the Assignee, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, or reissue patent applications; execute all additional assignments and other writings, including reissue and reexaminations papers; and provide all reasonable assistance requested by the Assignee to secure and maintain appropriate patent protection for any invention described in the Application.

INVENTOR	Date	Witness

Dr. K. C. Chan 18-12-01 Stewe Frankland

1

Dr. K. C. Yung

18-12-01 Steve Frankland

18/12/2001 Steve Frankland